26 Relay catalogue
Safety Relay H-464
General
• 8 or 10 contacts
• Forced guided contact set
• According to EN 50205, application type A
• Ambient temperature –25 … +80 °C
• Soldering heat resistance 260 °C/5s

820 043 027 121 050 112
Dimensions H-464 Size 3 (8 contacts) H-464 Size 4 (10 contacts)
Type key
H O Z - 0 3 4 6 4 / 3 4 - 0 0 1 2 1 9 - 6 2 0 / 0 1 7 . 0 0
NO-contact
NC-contact
CO-contact
Drive
0 DC neutral, monostable*
5 neutral, bistable
Size
3 8 contacts
4 10 contacts
Coil
See coil table
Contactset-number
See contactset table
Version
00 Standard
01 Special version
Special version
4 Standard
3 2 screw caps M3
Connections
3 Soldering pins
for PCB
Housing
0 dustproof (RTII)
* Preferred version
28 Relay catalogue
Number of contacts
350
440
All values at ambient temperature Tu = 20 °C
Number of contacts
260
550
640
Coil-No.  Resistance    Resistance- U1/V U2/V U3/V Urück/V              Printing
R/Ω tolerance ± Unom/V
1131 25 5% 4,1 10,1 9 0,6 6
1223 96 6% 8,8 19,8 19 1,3 12
1718 350 7% 16,7 37,6 35 2,5 24
1269 1.560 8% 36,7 79,0 75 5,3 48
1168 2.280 7% 46,0 96,0 95 6,8 60
1708 6.500 7% 74,4 161,7 153 10,9 110
1105 18.200 10% 132,6 268,6 262 18,7 220
All values at ambient temperature Tu = 20 °C
Number of contacts
730
820
Coil-No.  Resistance    Resistance- U1/V U2/V U3/V Urück/V             Printing
R/Ω tolerance± Unom/V
1131 25 5% 3,6 10,1 9 0,6 6
1323 110 6% 7,9 21,2 19 1,4 12
1718 350 7% 14,6 37,6 35 2,5 24
1269 1.560 8% 32,1 79,0 75 5,3 48
1168 2.280 7% 40,2 96,0 95 6,8 60
1708 6.500 7% 65,1 161,7 153 10,9 110
1504 32.000 11% 150,3 354,7 336 24 220
All values at ambient temperature Tu = 20 °C
Coil table
Number of contacts
620
Coil-No.  Resistance     Resistance- U1/V U2/V U3/V Urück/V             Printing
R/Ω tolerance ± Unom/V
1131 25 5% 3,6 10,1 9 0,9 6
1223 96 6% 7,7 19,8 19 1,9 12
1219 320 10% 14,3 35,6 32 3,2 24
1213 1.180 8% 28,2 68,8 66 6,6 48
1212 1.870 7% 35,8 87,0 85 8,5 60
1208 5.750 7% 63,6 152,1 148 14,8 110
1105 18.200 10% 115,7 268,6 262 26,2 220